
Adrian Hunt adrianhunt@outlook.com
Aleda Kresge smokinj24@yahoo.com

Alexandra Fortner Aaf527@comcast.net
Allen Spanier allenspanier@gmail.com
Andy Demalin info@thecovebikeshop.com

Annie Hamilton bikeskiannie@gmail.com
Art Simms artsimms@gmail.com

Athena Vlahos avlahos27@gmail.com
Barb Jansen bjansen201@aol.com

Ben Bohannon ben@thinkofficesolutions.com
Bill Felsher felsher777@yahoo.com

Bill Kleckner pinelakewi@yahoo.com
Bill Sanders BillSanders298@comcast.net
Bob Coons bobcbreck@gmail.com
Bob Lewis boblewisgm@gmail.com

Bob Noonan rsnoonan@comcast.net
Bill Orisich worisich@gmail.com

Bonnie Guthrie bonniesaunders1@yahoo.com
Brian Cuthbert briancuth@comcast.net
Brian Swanson swany9799@gmail.com

Carol Clarke clarkecarolles@comcast.net
Carol Wedgwood carolwedgwood@aol.com

Charlie Fox cfoxdesign@gmail.com
Chris Moe chrismoe@comcast.net

Christine Spray cspray@strategiccatalystinc.com
Chuck Drake chuckddrake@gmail.com

Chuck Kauffman bikeorski@me.com
Cindy Maine cmaine1950@gmail.com

Darrell Deering darrelldeering37@gmail.com
Dave Landau 518dml@gmail.com
Dave Sheets dave.sheets4@gmail.com
Dave Spray daspray@gmail.com

David Alexander g.david.alexander@gmail.com
David Brewster davidlbrewster@yahoo.com

David Jones davyjones1502@gmail.com
David Manwaring dfmanwaring@gmail.com

Dennis Kaiser dennismkaiser@gmail.com
Denny Foley(Doo Wop) dennyma@verizon.net

Di Beebe beebry99@gmail.com
Diana Manwaring dzmanwaring@gmail.com
Diane Zumberge zumberdi@yahoo.com

Dick Bryant openwindowsoftware@gmail.com
Doozie Martin doozie@fdrd.org



Ed and Cathy Wingfield edwing13@yandex.com
Eileen Brown eileenskier@gmail.com
Eric Erslev eerslev@gmail.com

Ernie Johnson erniej1965@gmail.com
Frank Breckenridge lybrec@gmail.com

Frank Celico fpcelico@gmail.com
Frank Lilly copyfrank@comcast.net

Gary Myers gzmyers@gmail.com
Gary Probst gprobst@triangleelect.com

Glenn Schutz glenn.shutz@yahoo.com
Greg Tilden ghtilden@aol.com
Greg Wright upwrightchi@gmail.com

Holly Knudsen hjknudsen@aol.com
Howard Tyber htyber@comcast.net

Ira Tane iratane@gmail.com
James Edwards james.r.edwards@gmail.com

James Ittner mjittner@gmail.com
Jan Dudley jandudley01@gmail.com
Jana Burr jkbmtb08@gmail.com

Janice McIntyre janicemcintyre123@msn.com
Jean Decesaris Mjel@aol.com

Jeff Leigh jeffrleigh@gmail.com
Jerry Dunbar jerrydunbar1@gmail.com
Jerry Jones jerry.jones@comcast.net
Jerry Weiss jerrylweiss@gmail.com
Jillian Gibbs jgibbs@aprco.com
Jim Dudley jadudley5@gmail.com
Jim Warrick jimwar49@gmail.com
Joan Tilden jxtilden@gmail.com
Joel High joelhigh@comcast.net

John Aslakson aslaksonjk@gmail.com
John Bowyer bikebreck@yahoo.com
John Sellers johnlsellersiii@yahoo.com
John Walker jjmojo57@gmail.com

John Wilhems jwil@rmi.net
Jon Georgitis jgeorgitis@mac.com
Juhree Wendl juhreew@icloud.com

Julie and Keith Swadburg jkswadburg@yahoo.com
Julie Curnutte jjcurnutte@msn.com
Karen Grace kgracenm@gmail.com

Karen Kaminski karen.kaminski79@gmail.com
Karen McDonough karenmcdonough@hotmail.com
Karen Sanderman friscocow@comcast.net



Karen Warrick karenwarrick69@gmail.com
Karl Grunwald karl479@live.com
Kathy Rosen mzkate@me.com

Ken Burst kenburst@gmail.com
Ken Johnson kejrdj@yahoo.com
Ken Kugler knutkug584@gmail.com
Kevin Craig kevinrcraig@gmail.com

Kevin Lagace kclagace@gmail.com
Kirk Cummings kirkcummings@gmail.com

Larry Dunn dunntejon@msn.com
Larry Griffin ldgriffinjr@gmail.com
Larry Kelly ljkelly53@comcast.net
Lee Wright breckmtretreat@gmail.com
Leo House leohouse123@msn.com

Les Boeckel Powderskis@prodigy.net
Les Clarke lescarol@comcast.net

Leslie Ramsay lfrmag7@aol.com
Linda Boyd lgbinthemountains@yahoo.com
Linda Kelly ltkelly56@hotmail.com

Linie Zumberge zumberge@yahoo.com
Lisa and Lance Kidd kidd1698@gmail.com

Lloyd Miller lmbhmiller@comcast.net
Lloyd Mitchell miclloyd99@yahoo.com
Loren Ziglin theziglinboy@gmail.com

Maggie Mckee maggiemckee702@gmail.com
Marisa Bohannon meb8946@yahoo.com

Mark Cowan smcdvm@comcast.net
Mark Decesaris mj.decesaris@gmail.com
Mark Summers marksum@aol.com
Marty Sheets marty.sheets4@gmail.com

Mary Stoer-Wenger marys-w@comcast.net
Mary Taylor marytyogi@gmail.com

Michael Connelly michael@fdrd.org
Michael Margolis bikestoomany@gmail.com
Michael Pickell mandmcofl@gmail.com

Mike Olsen Kitejumping@gmail.com
MJ Liston listonmj@gmail.com

Nancy Kauffman nkauff1@aol.com
Nick and Jodie Henningsen jodie@njh17.com

Pat and Mike Dahly pmdahly@comcast.net
Paul Bonta paulbonta7@gmail.com
Paul Cook phcookjr@gmail.com

Paul Heesaker paulheesaker@yahoo.com



Paul Obolewicz obolew@sbcglobal.net
Peggy Gibson peggy.gibson.3@icloud.com
Peter Bielinski bielinskip@gmail.com
Peter Wessel peter_a_wessel@msn.com

Phil Jaffe smiledsgn@aol.com
Polly Koch polly.koch@juno.com

Randy & Roberta Dakan randrdakan@msn.com
Ray Blum raynblum@msn.com

Richard Seeley richard@seeley.com
Richard Taylor rtaylo8@yahoo.com
Rick Decoteau rickd@generator-line.com
Rick McKee rickmckee207@cox.net

Rick Williams crhiking1@gmail.com
Robin Capel rjcapel@gmail.com
Roger Petrie roger.petrie.rp@gmail.com
Ron Boller ronboller@yahoo.com

Sara and Paul Schnabel sarascolorado@comcast.net
Scott Dazey Scottdazey@yahoo.com

Scott Pugsley jspugsley@hotmail.com
Sharon Burson sharonburson@yahoo.com
Spence Seery canyonlnds@aol.com

Stephan Horlak stephan.horlak@gmail.com
Steve Ladin sfladin@yahoo.com
Steve Lee sleecycling2007@gmail.com
Tami Clark acupuncture.tlc@gmail.com

Tanya VanWinkle trigator@outlook.com
Terese Tane tbtane@gmail.com
Terry Craig tlcwexford@yahoo.com
Toby Morey trmorey@msn.com

Tom Dambrosky bit333@icloud.com
Tom Liston tiliston2008@gmail.com

Walter Hayes walterhayes@comcast.net

Wayne Haley rwhmtnfolks@msn.com










































